
  
FORT WAYNE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS   

 

Office of the Superintendent 
1200 South Clinton Street • Fort Wayne, IN 46802 • Phone: 260.467.2025 • Fax: 260.467.1975 

TO: Members of the Board of School Trustees 
  
FROM: Mark Daniel 
  
SUBJECT: Miscellaneous Improvements at Anthis & FACE 
  
DATE: April 28, 2025 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
It is recommended that the Board approve a contract amendment in the amount of 
$3,122,802, reflecting a total amended contract amount of $3,137,802 with Hagerman, 
Inc. for the Miscellaneous Improvements at Anthis & FACE.  
 
RELATED INFORMATION: 
 
Projects are funded from the 2024 General Obligation Bond and within program 
budget.  The Board previously approved the CMC contract on 8/12/2024. 
 
Heather Krebs, Director of Facilities, will be available to answer questions. 


